
1500.0000.0000.41114.400 RSU5 AE Local Contribution ($112,000.00) ($6,350.40) ($56,843.98) ($55,156.02) $0.00 ($55,156.02)$0.00 ($112,000.00) 49.25%
1500.0000.0000.43240.400 Adult Ed State Revenue ($19,251.01) $0.00 ($19,251.01) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 ($19,251.01) 0.00%
1500.0000.0000.45201.400 16/20 Transfer ($6,015.85) $0.00 $0.00 ($6,015.85) $0.00 ($6,015.85)$0.00 ($6,015.85) 100.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 ($137,266.86) ($137,266.86) ($6,350.40) ($76,094.99) ($61,171.87) $0.00 ($61,171.87) 44.56%

1500.6000.2000.51010.400 GED Teacher Salary $8,112.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,112.00 $0.00 $8,112.00$0.00 $8,112.00 100.00%
1500.6000.2000.51040.400 AE Literacy Teacher Salary $10,437.50 $2,675.00 $12,456.25 ($2,018.75) $10,887.50 ($12,906.25)$0.00 $10,437.50 -123.65%
1500.6000.2000.52010.400 GED Teacher Benefits $793.74 $0.00 $0.00 $793.74 $0.00 $793.74$0.00 $793.74 100.00%
1500.6000.2000.52040.400 AE Literacy Teacher Benefits $843.21 $211.07 $977.92 ($134.71) $859.03 ($993.74)$0.00 $843.21 -117.85%
1500.6000.2000.56000.400 Supplies $0.00 $0.00 ($102.50) $102.50 $0.00 $102.50$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
1500.6000.2300.51040.400 AE Director Salary $62,214.06 $7,178.46 $47,856.91 $14,357.15 $14,357.07 $0.08$0.00 $62,214.06 0.00%
1500.6000.2300.51180.400 AE Support Staff Salaries $31,845.71 $2,744.95 $18,438.05 $13,407.66 $3,628.69 $9,778.97$0.00 $31,845.71 30.71%
1500.6000.2300.52040.400 AE Director Benefits $17,908.33 $2,119.09 $13,963.11 $3,945.22 $4,205.63 ($260.41)$0.00 $17,908.33 -1.45%
1500.6000.2300.52080.400 AE Support Staff Benefits $13,265.24 $973.37 $6,488.49 $6,776.75 $1,799.93 $4,976.82$0.00 $13,265.24 37.52%
1500.6000.2300.52340.400 AE Director Retirement $2,588.11 $275.69 $1,837.66 $750.45 $551.28 $199.17$0.00 $2,588.11 7.70%
1500.6000.2300.53300.400 AE Employee Training &

Development $1,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,150.00 $0.00 $1,150.00$0.00 $1,150.00 100.00%
1500.6000.2300.55800.400 AE Employee Travel $400.00 $91.97 $557.27 ($157.27) $0.00 ($157.27)$0.00 $400.00 -39.32%
1500.6000.2300.56000.400 AE Supplies $2,000.00 $167.57 $1,342.88 $657.12 $0.00 $657.12$0.00 $2,000.00 32.86%
1500.6000.2300.58100.400 AE Dues & Fees $907.00 $0.00 $907.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $907.00 0.00%

Program:  Adult Education Programs - 6000 $0.00 $152,464.90 $152,464.90 $16,437.17 $104,723.04 $47,741.86 $36,289.13 $11,452.73 7.51%

1500.6500.1000.56100.400 HISET Program Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $129.21 ($129.21) $0.00 ($129.21)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Program:  High School Completion/GED - 6500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $129.21 ($129.21) $0.00 ($129.21) 0.00%

Fund:  ADULT EDUCATION - 1500 $0.00 $15,198.04 $15,198.04 $10,086.77 $28,757.26 ($13,559.22) $36,289.13 ($49,848.35) -327.99%
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6150.6200.1000.59000.400 AE Refunds $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00$0.00 $3,000.00 100.00%
6150.6200.2300.51040.400 AE Director Salary $20,738.02 $15,952.31 $15,952.31 $4,785.71 $4,785.71 $0.00$0.00 $20,738.02 0.00%
6150.6200.2300.52040.400 AE Director Benefits $5,969.44 ($12,764.99) $4,742.32 $1,227.12 $1,665.03 ($437.91)$0.00 $5,969.44 -7.34%
6150.6200.2300.52340.400 Retirement $862.70 $91.84 $612.55 $250.15 $183.78 $66.37$0.00 $862.70 7.69%
6150.6200.2300.53000.400 Purchased Prof Services $18,694.63 $0.00 $0.00 $18,694.63 $0.00 $18,694.63$0.00 $18,694.63 100.00%
6150.6200.2300.53110.400 Contracted Services $3,073.33 $0.00 $0.00 $3,073.33 $0.00 $3,073.33$0.00 $3,073.33 100.00%
6150.6200.2300.53300.400 Employee Training & Development $1,394.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,394.67 $0.00 $1,394.67$0.00 $1,394.67 100.00%
6150.6200.2300.56000.400 Supplies $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00$0.00 $10,000.00 100.00%

Program:  AE Enrichment Programs - 6200 $0.00 $63,732.79 $63,732.79 $3,279.16 $21,307.18 $42,425.61 $6,634.52 $35,791.09 56.16%

Fund:  AE ENRICHMENT - 6150 $0.00 $63,732.79 $63,732.79 $3,279.16 $21,307.18 $42,425.61 $6,634.52 $35,791.09 56.16%
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6800.0000.0000.41800.900 Community Ed / Rec User Fees $0.00 ($200.00) ($66,726.12) $66,726.12 $0.00 $66,726.12$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6800.0000.0000.41990.000 User Fees $0.00 ($4,676.25) ($286,480.84) $286,480.84 $0.00 $286,480.84$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6800.0000.0000.41991.000 Sponsorships and Grants $0.00 $0.00 ($12,787.19) $12,787.19 $0.00 $12,787.19$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,876.25) ($365,994.15) $365,994.15 $0.00 $365,994.15 0.00%

6800.8000.0000.51020.900 Com Ed Support Staff Salaries $50,632.80 $6,100.00 $60,234.15 ($9,601.35) $11,795.01 ($21,396.36)$0.00 $50,632.80 -42.26%
6800.8000.0000.51180.900 Comm Ed Admin Salaries $104,263.23 $7,855.53 $74,908.04 $29,355.19 $18,726.40 $10,628.79$0.00 $104,263.23 10.19%
6800.8000.0000.51200.900 Com Ed Other Salaries $86,484.11 $4,486.35 $92,462.39 ($5,978.28) $7,070.30 ($13,048.58)$0.00 $86,484.11 -15.09%
6800.8000.0000.51500.900 Com Ed Childcare Salaries $189,294.06 $18,254.81 $92,147.25 $97,146.81 $41,299.54 $55,847.27$0.00 $189,294.06 29.50%
6800.8000.0000.52000.900 Com Ed Childcare Benefits $2,103.71 $3,802.08 $30,017.48 ($27,913.77) $8,648.06 ($36,561.83)$0.00 $2,103.71 -1737.97%
6800.8000.0000.52020.900 Com Ed Support Staff Benefits $3,897.41 $481.24 $5,403.48 ($1,506.07) $930.50 ($2,436.57)$0.00 $3,897.41 -62.52%
6800.8000.0000.52080.900 Com Ed  Admin Benefits $0.00 $3,262.78 $27,067.81 ($27,067.81) $6,817.15 ($33,884.96)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6800.8000.0000.52300.900 Retirement $0.00 $118.67 $1,357.93 ($1,357.93) $306.17 ($1,664.10)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6800.8000.0000.52320.900 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $33.62 ($33.62) $0.00 ($33.62)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6800.8000.0000.52380.900 Retirement $0.00 $67.99 $67.99 ($67.99) $0.00 ($67.99)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6800.8000.0000.52520.900 Comm Ed Training & Development $1,345.28 $52.00 $86.00 $1,259.28 $0.00 $1,259.28$0.00 $1,345.28 93.61%
6800.8000.0000.53000.900 Com Ed Contracted Services $82,974.84 $2,433.91 $62,890.09 $20,084.75 $5,698.41 $14,386.34$0.00 $82,974.84 17.34%
6800.8000.0000.54000.900 Com Ed Purchased Services $14,656.77 $0.00 $16,429.13 ($1,772.36) $167.91 ($1,940.27)$0.00 $14,656.77 -13.24%
6800.8000.0000.56000.900 Com Ed Supplies $4,418.19 $2,116.39 $504,530.31 ($500,112.12) $2,094.91 ($502,207.03)$0.00 $4,418.19 -11366.80%
6800.8000.0000.56101.900 Com Ed Program Supplies $63,294.68 $791.28 $31,819.58 $31,475.10 $3,147.39 $28,327.71$0.00 $63,294.68 44.76%
6800.8000.0000.56400.900 Com Ed Printing Postage

Advertising $4,086.11 $0.00 $7,233.26 ($3,147.15) $0.00 ($3,147.15)$0.00 $4,086.11 -77.02%
6800.8000.0000.58100.900 Com Ed Dues & Fees $6,282.09 $0.00 $8,632.94 ($2,350.85) $0.00 ($2,350.85)$0.00 $6,282.09 -37.42%

Program:  COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAMS - 8000 $0.00 $613,733.28 $613,733.28 $49,823.03 $1,015,321.45 ($401,588.17) $106,701.75 ($508,289.92) -82.82%

Fund:  CE- RECREATION - 6800 $0.00 $613,733.28 $613,733.28 $44,946.78 $649,327.30 ($35,594.02) $106,701.75 ($142,295.77) -23.19%
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$692,664.11 $58,312.71 $699,391.74 ($6,727.63) $149,625.40 ($156,353.03)Grand Total: $692,664.11$0.00 -22.57%
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